The following table indicates the indebtedness, defined as outstanding bonds payable from ad valorem taxes, of
governmental entities within which the District is located and the estimated percentages and amounts of such
indebtedness attributable to property within the District.  This information is based upon data secured from the individual
jurisdiction and/or the Texas Municipal Reports.  Such figures do not indicate the tax burden levied by the applicable
taxing jurisdictions for operation and maintenance or for other purposes.  See "TAX DATA--Estimated Overlapping
Taxes."

Jurisdiction
Debt As Of

December 1, 2012
Overlapping

   Percent
Overlapping

   Amount

Brookshire, City of $40,000 100.000% $40,000

Royal Independent School District 70,627,890 23.573% 16,649,113

Waller County 705,000 6.259%   44,126

   Estimated Overlapping Debt $16,733,238

The District (the Bonds)   815,000

   Total Direct & Estimated Overlapping Debt $17,548,238

17

Pro Forma Debt Service Schedule

The following sets forth the debt service requirements on the Bonds, assuming an interest rate of 5.50%.  (Note: Totals
may not add due to rounding)

Year Principal Interest Total

2013 $22,413 $22,413

2014 $20,000 44,825 64,825

2015 20,000 43,725 63,725

2016 20,000 42,625 62,625

2017 20,000 41,525 61,525

2018 25,000 40,425 65,425

2019 25,000 39,050 64,050

2020 25,000 37,675 62,675

2021 25,000 36,300 61,300

2022 30,000 34,925 64,925

2023 30,000 33,275 63,275

2024 30,000 31,625 61,625

2025 35,000 29,975 64,975

2026 35,000 28,050 63,050

2027 35,000 26,125 61,125

2028 40,000 24,200 64,200

2029 40,000 22,000 62,000

2030 45,000 19,800 64,800

2031 45,000 17,325 62,325

2032 50,000 14,850 64,850

2033 50,000 12,100 62,100

2034 55,000 9,350 64,350

2035 55,000 6,325 61,325

2036   60,000   3,300   63,300

$815,000 $661,788 $1,476,788

Estimated Average Annual Debt Service (2013/2036)   $61,533
Estimated Maximum Annual Debt Service (2018)   $65,425

18

TAX PROCEDURES

Authority To Levy Taxes

The Board is authorized to levy an annual ad valorem tax, without legal limitation as to rate or amount, on all taxable
property within the District in sufficient amount to pay the principal of and interest on the Bonds and any additional
bonds payable from taxes which the District may hereafter issue, and to pay the expenses of assessing and collecting such